## 501884014 04/11/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
John R. Johnson	02/06/2012

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Georgia-Pacific Consumer Products LP	
Street Address:	133 Peachtree Street NE	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30303	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6029921

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Phone: 404-652-5581
Email: vlmccull@gapac.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Deborah K. Butler
Address Line 1: Georgia-Pacific LLC
Address Line 2: 133 Peachtree Street NE
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21054 TOWEL
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deborah K. Butler

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028024 FRAME: 0681 .00 602992

# **EXHIBIT A** CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, John R. Johnson, a citizen of the United States residing at 26653 Cotton Bayou Drive, Orange Beach, Alabama 36561, and Managing Member of Paradise Paper, L.L.C. ("Assignor"), owned all right, title, and interest in U.S. Patent No. 6,029,921 and Canadian Patent No. 2,273,254 (collectively, the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Georgia-Pacific Consumer Products LP, a limited partnership of the State of Delaware having a place of business at 133 Peachtree Street, N.E., Atlanta, Georgia 30303 ("Assignee"), has acquired from Assignor all right, title, and interest in the Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents confirms selling, assigning, and transferring unto Assignee, it successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patents, along with any right to claim priority required for any of the Patents under any applicable convention, treaty, statute, or regulation, the Patents to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns to the full end of the term of the Patents as fully and entirely as the Patents could have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if the assignment and sale had not been made, together with all rights of actions for past infringement thereof including the right to recover damages for said infringement.

AND, Assignor hereby warrants and covenants that Assignor has not and will not execute any assignment or other instrument in conflict with this assignment;

AND, Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to maintain and enforce protection in the U.S. and Canada for the Patents, including signing lawful papers, making assignments, rightful oaths, and declarations, and testifying in judicial or administrative proceedings.

This document was acknowledged before me by John R. Johnson on <u>4eb 010, 2012</u>.

LAUREN WATSON NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ALABAMA COMM. EXP. 8-16-2014

(SEAL)

Expiration Date of Commission